

CCO No.: 002

DATE: 7/23/2019

| PROJECT | PROGRAM NO. | CONTRACT NO. | SUPPL NO. | CHANGE REQUESTED BY: | |
|---|-------------|--------------|-----------|----------------------|--|
| Alder/Randall Street Improvement Project | | P-140809 | | OWNER CONTRACTOR | |
| TO: Rick Garabedian, JM Olvera | 1 | | | OTHER ID | |
| TITLE: Storm Drain Laterals 3, 4, and 6 | | | | LPPSB1L-5205(028) | |
| Revisions | | | | | |

You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following work not included in the plans and specifications on this contract. NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the Public Works Director. Describe work to be performed, estimate of quantities and force account. Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time.

This Change Order 002 consists of the following:

(RFP-003) Storm Drain Laterals 3, 4, and 6 Revisions:

Construct Storm Drain Laterals 3, 4, 5, and new Lateral 6 and associated Junction Structures per the attached modified Drainage Plans – Sheets 44, 44A, 44B, and 44C of 105. Demolish and remove approximately 10 feet of double Reinforced Concrete Box per the attached Demolition Plan Sheet 10 of 105.

Modified work includes:

- 1) Remove a segment of the existing double RCB box at Station 132+23.32 from 10 ft right to the existing headwall as shown on Sheet 10 of 105 Rev. 01.
- 2) Construct the new Lateral 6, cast in place double RCB box at Sta. 132+23.32, from 10 ft. right to approx. 19.7 ft. right as shown on Sheet 44A of 105.
- 3) Construct Laterals 3 and 4 to revised grades as shown on Sheet 44 of 105 Rev. 01.
- 4) Construct Junction Structure "RAN" 132+23.42 per details shown on Sheet 44B of 105 (Modified from SPPWC Standard Plan 320-2).
- 5) Construct Junction Structure "RAN" 131+47.89 per details shown on Sheet 44C of 105 (Modified from SPPWC Standard Plan 320-2).

Time Impacts have not been identified with the above items of work and may be addressed at a future date.

ATTACHMENTS:

- Drainage Plans Sheet 44 of 105 Rev. 01
- Drainage Plans Sheet 44A of 105 (New Drawing)
- Drainage Plans Sheet 44B of 105 (New Drawing)
- Drainage Plans Sheet 44C of 105 (New Drawing)
- Drainage Plans Sheet 10 of 105 Rev. 01

| Item | Description | Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Total Amount |
|------|---|----------|-------|-------------------|--------------|
| 1 | Additional Potholing | 1 | LS | \$990.75 | \$990.75 |
| 2 | Demo existing RCB including Traffic Control, excavation, backfill, and paving | 1 | LS | \$32,325.00 | \$32,325.00 |
| 3 | Construct New Lateral 6 | 1 | LS | \$19,980.00 | \$19,980.00 |
| 4 | Construct Revised Junction Structure | 1 | LS | \$24,800.00 | \$24,800.00 |
| | RAN 132+23 | | | | |
| 5 | Construct Revised Junction Structure | 1 | LS | \$23,600.00 | \$23,600.00 |
| 6 | Credit Bid Item 43 – Manhole 302-2 | -2 | EA | \$9,900.00 | (\$19,800) |



CCO No.: 002

DATE: 7/23/2019

| PROJECT | PROGRAM NO. | CONTRACT NO. | SUPPL NO. | CHANGE REQUEST | ED BY: | | |
|---|---|--|--|---|---|--|--|
| Alder/Randall Street Improvement Project | | P-140809 | | OWNER | CONTRACTOR | | |
| TO: Rick Garabedian, JM Olvera TITLE: Storm Drain Laterals 3, 4, and 6 Revisions | OTHER ID LPPSB1L-5205(| | | | | | |
| You are hereby directed to make the herein describe this contract. NOTE: This change order is not effect account. Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental economic account. | ive until approved by | the Public Works Directo | r. Describe work t | to be performed, estimate | of quantities and force | | |
| MODIFICATIONS DUE TO THIS CI | HANGE ORDE | R | | | | | |
| TIME: 0 CALENDAR DAYS PRICE: \$81,895.75 INC | | | | ✓ INCREASE | REASE DECREASE | | |
| APPROVAL RECOMMENDED BY: | | Cass Hamas For David Smit | | 7/23/19 DATE | | | |
| APPROVED BY: | | RESIDENT ENGINE | | | | | |
| ALLINOVED DT. | | CITY PROJECT MANA | GER | | DATE | | |
| APPROVED BY: | PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR | | | | DATE | | |
| We, the Undersigned Contractor, have given careful contherwise be noted above, and perform all services neagreed that the compensation (time and cost) set forth Suppliers, for the work or change defined in this Changagrees, on behalf of themselves, all Subcontractors are payments for interruption of schedules, extended over this Change Order shall indicate that the Change Order all rights, without exception or reservation of any kind withat shall arise out of or as a result of this Change Order | cessary for the work a in this Change Orde le Order, including all d all Suppliers, that ti head costs, delay, an r constitutes the total whatsoever, to file any | above specified, and will the comprises the total compliment on any unchange the stipulated compensation all impact, ripple effect of equitable adjustment ower further claim or request for the compensation of the complement of t | herefore accept as pensation due the d work. By signing on includes payme or cumulative impa ed to the Contracto for equitable adjus | s full payment the prices sh Contractor, and all the Su g this Change Order, the Or ent for all work contained in act on all other work under or, all Subcontractors and | nown above. Additionally, we abcontractors and all contractor acknowledges and in this Change Order, plus all the Contract. The signing of all Suppliers, agrees to waive | | |
| ACCEPTED BY: | | | | | | | |
| | CONTRACTOR: JMO Eng. | | | | DATE | | |
| | NAME | | | | TITLE | | |

If the Contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, their attention is directed to the requirements of the specifications as to proceeding with ordered work and filling a written protest within the time therein specified









